
20 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | THURSDAY | NOVEMBER  24, 2022

Sr

Lot

No

Name & Address of 

Borrower/s /Guarantor/s

Description of the immovable 

property with known 

encumbrances, if any

Total Dues Date & 

Time of 

E-auction

(1) Reserve Price &

(2) EMD Amount of the 

Property

(3) Bid Increase Amount

Status of 

possession 

(Constructive 

/ Physical)

Property 

Inspection date 

and Time and 

contact Details

1 Mr. Bishnu Chandra Tiwari

Flat no 402 4th Floor B Wing 

Building no. 1 Shree Sai 

Complex CHSL, Boling Naka 

near Balaji Mandir Virar West - 

401303 Dist:- Palghar.

Survey No 291, Hissa no 2 & Survery No. 

289, Hissa no 2 of Village Bolinj,Flat no 

402 4th Floor B Wing Building no. 1 Shree 

Sai Complex CHSL, Boling Naka near 

Balaji Mandir Virar West -401303 Dist:- 

Palghar.Built up area 325 Sq. ft. 

Encumbrance- Not Known to Bank

Rs. 15.39 

lakhs as on 

29-06-2019 

plus unapplied 

interest and 

other charges 

thereon

09.12.2022

1100 Hrs

 to 

1500 Hrs

1) Rs.  13.00 Lakhs

2) Rs.  01.30 Lakhs

3) Rs.  00.05 Lakhs

Physical

Possession

04.12.2022

11.00 am to 

1.00 pm.

Concern 

Person

Santosh 

Kumar

9408228428

Premadhar 

Morang

70050 98453

2 Mr Rohit Shukla and Rahul 

Kumar Shukla

Flat no 106, 1st Floor, Om 

Sai Manthan Appartment II, 

Situated at Old House No. 

193, 813 & 359  Village Achole, 

Nalasopara East, Taluka Vasai, 

Dist:- Palghar 401209

Flat no 106, On 1st Floor, Building Known 

as “Om Sai Manthan Appartment II, 

Situated at Old House No. 193,813 & 359 

Achole Gaon, Nallasopara (East),Taluka 

Vasai, District Palghar 401209 Carpet 

Area 485 Sq. Ft.Built up Area 680 Sq. Ft. 

Encumbrance- Not Known to Bank

Rs. 26.58 

lakhs as on 

31-01-2022 

plus unapplied 

interest and 

other charges 

thereon

09.12.2022

1100 Hrs

 to 

1500 Hrs

1) Rs. 35.36 Lakhs

2) Rs. 03.50 Lakhs

3) Rs. 00.05  Lakhs

Physical

Possession

3 M/s Global Infra and 

Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

Owner Masiar Attar Rahman.

Flat No 101, A Wing, Shakuntala 

Paradaise Village Nilje, Near 

Nilje Railway Station, Lodha 

heaven, Gajanan Chowk, 

Desale Pada, Nilje, Dobmivali, 

East, Kalyan ,Thane 421204

Flat no 101, 1St Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Building 

Known as ‘Shakuntala Paradise” situated 

at Old Survey No 108/1B, New Survery No 

39/1B of Village Nilje,Near Nilje Railway 

Station, Lodha Heaven, Gajanan Chowk, 

Beside Akshay Dairy, Bhopar, Desale 

Pada, Nijle, Dombivali (East), Taluka 

Kalyan, District Thane 421204Carpet Area 

420 Sq. Ft. Built up Area 585 Sq. Ft.

Encumbrance- Not Known to Bank

Rs. 36.65 

lakhs as on 

30-06-2020 

plus unapplied 

interest and 

other charges 

thereon

09.12.2022

1100 Hrs

 to 

1500 Hrs

1) Rs. 32.76 Lakhs

2) Rs. 03.30 Lakhs

3) Rs. 00.05 lakhs 

Physical

Possession

E-Auction sale notice for sale of Immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 
2002 read with provision to rule 8(6) and 6(2) of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Mortgaged/ Charged to the 

“As is what is” and Whatever 
there is” for recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s / Guarantor/s/ Secured Asset/s / Dues / Reserve Price/ e-Auction date and time, 
EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below- 

Mumbai Metro North Region : 3rd Floor, Baroda House, Behind Deewan Shopping Centre, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (W), 

Mumbai 400 102, India. E Mail : recovery.mmnr@bankofbaroda.com  • Web : www.bankofbaroda.com

APPENDIX IV-A - [Provision to Rule 8(6) and 6(2)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES

Date   :  23.11.2022                               Sd/- 

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm  and https://ibapi.in. Also, prospective 

L&T Finance Limited
thRegistered Office: 15  Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park 

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City 
Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.
CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810
Branch office: Mumbai

Date: 24.11.2022
Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer

Sd/- 

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction
1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of 

SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode. 

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on 

“AS IS WHERE IS” BASIS & “AS IS WHAT IT IS” CONDITION. 
3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit 

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or 

before 17/12/2022.
4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The 

EMD will not carry any interest.

5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring “L&T Finance Limited” 

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 22/12/2022 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 23/12/2022, , which deposit will have to 

confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. 

The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of 

confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., “Name –Sanil Nikam, contact No. 

8424870093, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz 

(East), Mumbai - 400 098 and Ankit Vig, contact No. 8668943242, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, 

Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098” At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may 

accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. 

7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to 

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before 

the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT,2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise 

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY
The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 

[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on “ÄS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and “AS IS WHAT IS 

CONDITION” by way of “PUBLIC AUCTION” for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc. 

Name of 
Borrower and 
Co-Borrower

Secured Property 
Address

Total
Outstanding 
dues as on
09.11.2022

Earnest 
Money

Deposit 10%
or more of
RP (In ` )

Reserve 
Price
(In ` )

Date of
Inspection

Date and 
Time of 
Auction

Loan 
Account

Number(s)

Physical 
Possession 

Taken

Rs.30,445,237.32Rs.40,86,097.6 Rs.4,08,60,976/- 17/12/2022 22/12/2022MUMHL130
00629

10th 
October, 

2022

1. Ananth Sabu 
Kodithottathil
(As The Legal Heirs Of 
Deceased Borrower 
Sabu Sadashivan 
Kodithottathil And Also 
As Co-Borrower)

(As The Legal Heirs Of 
Deceased Borrower 
Sabu Sadashivan 
Kodithottathil And Also 
As Co-Borrower)

2. Shinamma Sabu 
Kodithottathil

3. Forus Offshore 
Services

Property Address - Flat No. 1802 
On 18th Floor Admeasuring 
About 1070 Sq.ft., Carpet Area 
Alongwith Two Stilt Car Parking 
Admeasuring 882 Sq.ft., 
Sealbale Area In The Building 
Known As “Sea Palace” Situate 
At, Village Plot No-2, 2A, 11 To 
17, Sector 36, Palm Beach 
Road, Karave Nerul Navi 
Mumbai Maharashtra. 400706, 
Bounded As Follows :
East: Everyday Building
West: Sea Home Place
North: Poddar International 
School
South: Palm Beach Road

NOTICE 
NOTICE is hereby given that 

Forefront Pvt. Ltd. (formerly 
Forefront Property Developers 
Pvt. Ltd.), having its registered 
office at 601, Hubtown Viva, 
Western Express Highway, 
Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai 400 
060 (the Developers), are 
intending to sell to our clients a 
flat on the 4th floor and one stack 
car parking space in the 
basement of the building 
“Forefront Primeria” being 
constructed by them on land 
belonging to Prakash Ichhapurti 
Cooperative Housing Society 
Ltd., more particularly described 
in the Schedule hereunder 
written free from all 
encumbrances, claims and 
demands whatsoever subject 
however to the “NOC” to be 
obtained from Reliance Home 
Finance Ltd. from whom the 
Developers have availed of a 
loan against the security of the 
property. The Developers have 
also stated that there is no 
pending litigation on the said 
property other than Writ Petition 
No. 3515 of 2018 in the Hon’ble 
High Court of Bombay filed by 
Vijay Sakharam Ghanekar and 
Ors. against M.C.G.M., the 
Developers and others. 

All persons having any claim 
or interest against or to the said 
flat and/or the said stack car 
parking space or any part thereof 
by way of sale, assignment, 
mortgage, trust, lien, gift, charge, 
possession, inheritance, lease, 
tenancy, licence, maintenance, 
easement or otherwise 
howsoever are required to make 
the same known in writing to the 
undersigned within 14 days from 
the date of publication hereof 
failing which the sale shall be 
effected without any reference to 
such claim, if any, and the same 
shall be considered as waived. 

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE 

REFFERED TO 
Flat No. 402, admeasuring 840 

sq. ft. (carpet) equivalent to 78.07 
sq. mts., on the 4th floor in the ‘A’ 
Wing along with Stack Car 
Parking Space No. B-8 in the 
basement of the building 
“Forefront Primeria” being 
constructed on Final Plot No. 291 
of TPS V bearing C.T.S. No. 1570 
at Sant Muktabai Road, Vile 
Parle (East), Mumbai 400 057 in 
the Village Vile Parle (East), 
Taluka Andheri in the 
Registration District of Mumbai 
Suburban. 

Mumbai dated this 24th day of 
November 2022. 

FIONA NAZARETH 
Partner 
P. Vas & Co.,  
Advocates & Solicitors, 
A/1, “Liberty”, 1st Floor, 
98-B, Hill Road, Bandra, 
Mumbai 400 050 
e-mail: pvas1979@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that my client Mr. Vijay 
Awadesh Singh is the only legal heir of late Mrs. 
Chandraprabha Awadesh Singh who was joint 
owner with my client in a Flat No. 402,  Fourth 
Floor, Andheri Garden View CHS. Ltd., Garden 
View, X – 13, Shastri Nagar, Off Link Road, off. 
Four Bunglow, J P Road Andheri West, Mumbai 
– 400053 and joint member of Andheri Garden 
View CHS. Ltd. and holding share certificate no. 
20. Mrs. Chandraprabha Awadesh Singh 
expired on 18/01/2010. My client declares that 
there are no other legal heirs of late Mrs. 
Chandraprabha Awadesh Singh except him. My 
client states that the above-said society has 
accepted my client as sole member and 
transferred the above share certificate no. 20 in 
his name. My client intending to gift the above 
flat to his son Mr. Kedar Singh.
Any person who have any claim, right, title and 
interest in the said flat and/or any part thereof by 
way of sale, gift, conveyance, exchange, 
mortgage, change, lease, lien, succession 
and/or in any manner whatsoever should 
intimate the same to undersigned in writing with 
supporting document within 07 days from the 
date of publication of this notice at the address 
provided hereunder. In case no objection is 
received within the aforesaid time, it shall be 
presumed that there are no claimants to the said 
flat, which please take a note.          

SD/-
V. K. DUBEY

Advocate, High Court
Shop No. 18/B, Gautam Bldg., Opp. LIC 

Office, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064


